EMD Electronics
Darmstadt, Germany
nd Canada.

S 22-22
Metallic Hair Wax
Platinum Crush

Ingredients

A

Timiron® Suber Sheen MP-1001
Colorona® Patina Silver

Colorona® Dark Blue

Xirona® Le Rouae

Bl

Water, demineralized
1,2-Propanediol
Natrosol 250 HHR
PVP K-30

B2
Preservative

C

Xiameter® PMX-200 Silicone Fluid (100cs)
Wax white

Antaron™ V-216

KF-6028

D
Belsil® CM 1000 Gum Blend

Procedure:

(1)
(1)

1)
(1)

(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)

(1)
(3)
(5)

(6)

Surface
Solutions

INCI US

MICA (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE
MICA (AND) IRON OXIDES (AND) TITANIUM

DIOXIDE
MICA (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) FERRIC

FERROCYANIDE
IRON OXIDES (AND) SILICA

WATER
PROPYLENE GLYCOL
HYDROXYETHYLCELLULOSE
PVP

PRESERVATIVE

DIMETHICONE

CERA ALBA (BEESWAX)
PVP/HEXADECENE COPOLYMER
PEG-9 POLYDIMETHYLSILOXYETHYL
DIMETHICONE

CYCLOPENTASILOXANE (AND) DIMETHICONOL

[%]
25.00
2.50
1.00
0.60

ad 100
1.80
0.50
0.75

qg.s.

15.00

5.00
3.00
1.00

15.00

Add Natrosol 250 HHR and 1,2-Propandiol in the water of phase B and stir until homogeneous. Add PVP K-30 and stir
until homogeneous and heat phase B1 to 60°C while stirring and add phase B2. Heat phase B1/B2 to 80°C while stirring.

Prepare and heat phase C to 80°C while stirring. Add slowly phase B1/B2 to phase C while vigorous stirring and

homogenize, keep Temperature at 75-80°C. Cool down to 55-60°C while appropriate stirring, add slowly phase D and stir

until homogeneous. Add slowly phase A and stir until homogeneous. Fill the bulk directly into suitable packaging.

Notes:

The bright metallic silver color of this hair wax is provided by mixing Timiron® Super Sheen MP-1001, Colorona® Patina
Silver, Colorona® Dark Blue and Xirona® Le Rouge effect pigments. When applied on the hair, the sparkling platinum-like
effect creates a sophisticated look. The product can be applied on the hair with hands.

Page 1 of 2 (S 22-22) 03/2021



EMD Electronics , Surface
Solutions

Germany

Suppliers:

(1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Electronics (2) Aqualon GmbH

(3) Ashland Industries Europe GmbH (4) Univar GmbH

(5) DKSH GmbH (6) Wacker Chemie AG

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly
stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD
MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for
incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and
must independently determine the suitability of EMD “s products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also
provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the rights
of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's complete Terms
and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice.EMD, EMD Electronics, the
vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls, ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are
trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.

Page 2 of 2 (S 22-22) 03/2021



	Sheet1

