Formulation Example

S 22-22 Metallic Hair Wax Platinum Crush

Ingredients A		INCI US	[%]
Timiron [®] Super Sheen MP-1001 Colorona [®] Patina Silver	(1) (1)	MICA (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE MICA (AND) IRON OXIDES (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE	25.00 2.50
Colorona [®] Dark Blue	(1)	MICA (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) FERRIC FERROCYANIDE	1.00
Xirona [®] Le Rouge	(1)	IRON OXIDES (AND) SILICA	0.60
B1 Water, demineralized 1,2-Propanediol Natrosol 250 HHR PVP K-30	(1) (2) (3)	WATER PROPYLENE GLYCOL HYDROXYETHYLCELLULOSE PVP	ad 100 1.80 0.50 0.75
B2 Preservative		PRESERVATIVE	q.s.
C Xiameter® PMX-200 Silicone Fluid (100cs) Wax white Antaron™ V-216 KF-6028	(4) (1) (3) (5)	DIMETHICONE CERA ALBA (BEESWAX) PVP/HEXADECENE COPOLYMER PEG-9 POLYDIMETHYLSILOXYETHYL DIMETHICONE	15.00 5.00 3.00 1.00
D Belsil [®] CM 1000 Gum Blend	(6)	CYCLOPENTASILOXANE (AND) DIMETHICONOL	15.00

Procedure:

Add Natrosol 250 HHR and 1,2-Propandiol in the water of phase B and stir until homogeneous. Add PVP K-30 and stir until homogeneous and heat phase B1 to 60°C while stirring and add phase B2. Heat phase B1/B2 to 80°C while stirring. Prepare and heat phase C to 80°C while stirring. Add slowly phase B1/B2 to phase C while vigorous stirring and homogenize, keep Temperature at 75-80°C. Cool down to 55-60°C while appropriate stirring, add slowly phase D and stir until homogeneous. Add slowly phase A and stir until homogeneous. Fill the bulk directly into suitable packaging.

Notes:

The bright metallic silver color of this hair wax is provided by mixing Timiron[®] Super Sheen MP-1001, Colorona[®] Patina Silver, Colorona[®] Dark Blue and Xirona[®] Le Rouge effect pigments. When applied on the hair, the sparkling platinum-like effect creates a sophisticated look. The product can be applied on the hair with hands.

Formulation Example

Suppliers:

- (1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Electronics
- (3) Ashland Industries Europe GmbH
- (5) DKSH GmbH

- (2) Aqualon GmbH
- (4) Univar GmbH
- (6) Wacker Chemie AG

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and must independently determine the suitability of EMD's products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the rights of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice.EMD, EMD Electronics, the vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls, ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.